Installation Instructions
MicroLogix 1762-OB32T Solid State 24V DC
Source Output Module
Catalog Number 1762-OB32T
Table of Contents
Topic Page
Important User Information 2
North American Hazardous Location Approval 4

75V DC working voltage (IEC Class 2 reinforced insulation)
Vendor I.D. code 1
Prduct type code 7
Product code 100
Voltage category 24V DC source
Operating voltage range 10.2...26.4V DC
Signal delay, max
resistive load
Turn-on = 0.5 ms
Turn-off = 4.0 ms
Off-state leakage, max 0.1 mA @ 26.4V DC
On-state voltage drop 0.3V DC @ 0.5 A
Publication 1762-IN020B-EN-P - June 2013
18     MicroLogix 1762-OB32T Solid State 24V DC Source Output Module
Continuous current
per point, max
0.5 A @ 60 °C (140 °F)
Continuous current
per common, max
2.0 A @ 60 °C (140 °F)
Continuous current
per module, max
4.0 A @ 60 °C (140 °F)
Surge current, max 2.0 A (Repeatable every 2 s @ 60 °C (140 °F) for 10 ms)
On-state current, min 1 mA
Environmental Specifications
Attribute Value
Temperature, operating IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ad, Operating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bd, Operating Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Nb, Operating Thermal Shock):
-20... 60 °C (-4...140 °F)
Temperature, storage IEC 60068-2-1 (Test Ab, Unpackaged Non-operating Cold),
IEC 60068-2-2 (Test Bb, Unpackaged Non-operating Dry Heat),
IEC 60068-2-14 (Test Na, Unpackaged Non-operating Thermal Shock):
-40…85 °C (-40…185 °F)
Relative humidity IEC 60068-2-30 (Test Db, Unpackaged Damp Heat):
5...95% non-condensing
Vibration IEC 60068-2-6 (Test Fc, Operating):
5 g @ 10... 500 Hz
Altitude, operating max 2000 m (6562 ft)
Shock, operating IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Unpackaged Shock):
30 g
Shock, nonoperating IEC 60068-2-27 (Test Ea, Unpackaged Shock):
Panel mount - 50 g
DIN mount - 40 g
Emissions CISPR 11
Group 1, Class A
ESD immunity IEC 61000-4-2:
4 kV contact discharges
8 kV air discharges
4 kV indirect
Radiated RF immunity IEC 61000-4-3:
10V/m with 1 kHz sine-wave 80% AM from 80…2700 MHz
Output Specifications
Attribute Value
Publication 1762-IN020B-EN-P - June 2013
MicroLogix 1762-OB32T Solid State 24V DC Source Output Module     19
EFT/B immunity IEC 61000-4-4:
±2 kV at 5 kHz on signal ports
Surge transient immunity IEC 61000-4-5:
±1 kV line-line(DM) and ±2 kV line-earth(CM) on signal ports
Conducted RF immunity IEC 61000-4-6:
10V rms with 1 kHz sine-wave 80% AM from 150 kHz...80 MHz
Certifications
Certification (when
product is marked)(1)
Value
c-UL-us UL Listed Industrial Control Equipment, certified for US and Canada. See UL File
E65584.
UL Listed for Class I, Division 2 Group A,B,C,D Hazardous Locations, certified for
U.S. and Canada. See UL File E194810.
CE European Union 2004/108/EC EMC Directive, compliant with: